The following table details the sensitivity analysis on the floating rate instruments to a
reasonably possible change in the interest rate as at the end of the reporting period with
all other variables held constant:

(c) Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on purchases that are denominated in a
currency other than the functional currency of the Group. The currencies giving rise to this
risk are primarily Euro (“EUR”) and United States Dollar (‘’USD’’).

The Group holds cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies to pay its
foreign purchases as natural hedge against fluctuations in foreign currency risk.

Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other than functional currency of
the Group are kept to an acceptable level.

Exposure to foreign currency risk

The Group’s significant exposure to foreign currency (a currency which is other than
functional currency of the Group) risk, based on carrying amounts as at end of the reporting
period was:

2019 2018 2019 2018
RM RM RM RM

Effect on increase/
  (decrease) on loss after
  tax:
Increase of 10 basis points (929)   (699)   128   712
Decrease of 10 basis points 929   699   (128)   (712)

Effect on increase/
  (decrease) on equity:
Increase of 10 basis points 929   699   (128)   (712)
Decrease of 10 basis points (929)   (699)   128   712

   Group   Company

Cash at bank Payables
RM RM

Group
2019
United States Dollar (''USD'') 1,202   -
Euro (''EUR'') -   (92,515)

1,202   (92,515)

2018
United States Dollar (''USD'') 292 -

   Group

Notes To The Financial Statements
– 31 March 2019 (Continued)

139

w
w

w
.eah.com

.m
y

Annual Report 2019

Company No.: 878041-A

112

28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)

(c) Foreign Currency Risk (cont’d)

A 5% strengthening/weakening of the RM against the EUR and USD at the end of the
reporting period would have immaterial impact on the Group’s loss after tax. This assumes
that all other variables remain constant.

(d) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting